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Cum. Net |Cum. Fill g:::abxe Cum. Cut |Fill il Aven [Peusstles |Cub Gt Brew [ o
Vol. Yol Vol Vol. Volume (Sq.M.) Volume |Volume (Sq.M.) Station
(Cu.M.) |(Cu.M.) (Cu‘_M') (CuM.) [|(CuM.) (Cu.M.) |(Cu.M.)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+000.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+020.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+040.60
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0+060.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0+080.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+100.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+120.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+140.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0-+160.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0[0+180.00
-30.31 30.31 30.31 0 30.31 3.03 0 0 0[0+200.00
-118.93 118.93 118.93 0 88.62 5.83 0 0 0[0+220.00
-189.99 189.99 189.99 0 71.06 1.28 0 E 0[0+240.00
205.92] 20592  205.92 0 15.94 0.32 0 0 0[0+260.00
21375 « 213.75 213.75 0 7.83 0.46 0 0 0[0+280.00
229.56] 1 229.56]  229.56 0 15.81 1.12 0 0 0[0+300.00
-252.41 252.41 252.41 0 22.85 1.17 0 0 0[0+320.00
-326.81 326.81 326.81 0 74.4 6.27 0 0 0[0+340.00
52294]  522.94]  522.94 0 196.13 13.34 0 0 0[0+360.00
738.64]  738.64|  738.64 0 215.7 8.23 0 0 0[0+380.00
921.09]  921.09]  921.09 0 182.45 10.02 0 0 0[0+400.00
-1301.32] 130132 1,301.32 0| 38023 28.01 0 0 0[0+420.00
2,005.53] 2,005.53] 2,005.53 0 704.2 42.41 0 0 0[0-+440.00
2.835.47] 2.835.47| 2.835.47 o]  829.95°  40.58 0 0 0[0+460.00
362831] 3,62831| 3,62831 0| 792.84 38.7 0 0 0[0+480.00
4,17441] 4,174.41] 4,17441 0 546.1 15.91 0 0 0[0+500.00
4584.44] 4584.44] 4,584.44 o]  410.03 25.1 0 0 0[0+520.00
5.144.81] 5,144.81] 5,144.81 o[ 56037 30.94 0 0 0[0+540.00
5,796.94] 5,796.94| 5,796.94 o[ 652.14 34.27 0 0 0[0+560.00
6,406.78] 6,406.78| 6,406.78 0|  609.83 26.71 0 0 0[0+580.00
6,961.29] 6961.29] 6,961.29 0] 55452 28.74 0 0 0[0+600.00
-7,508.95| 7,508.95| 7.508.95 o] 54765 26.02 0 0 0[0+620.00
7,905.95] 7,905.95| 7,905.95 0 397 13.68 0 0 0[0+640.00
-3,139.81| 8,139.81( 8,139.81 o 23385 9.71 0 0 0[0+660.00
-3236.88] 8236.88| 8.236.88 0 97.08 0 0 0 0[0+680.00
8,307.74] 8,307.74| 8,307.74 0 70.86 0.59 0 0 0{0+920.00
-8,339.18] 8,339.18| 8,339.18 0 31.44 2.55 0 0 0]0+940.00
-8,439.87| 8,439.87| 8.439.87 0 100.68 7.51 0 0 0]0+960.00
8.676.23] 867623 8,676.23 0|  236.36 16.12 0 0 0[0+980.00
9,019.23] 9,019.23| 9,019.23 0] 343.01 18.18 0 0 0[1+000.00
9,367.27] 9,367.27| 9,367.27 o] 348.04 16.62 0 0 0[1+020.00
9,691.38] 9,691.38] 9,691.38 0 324.11 15.79 0 0 0[1+040.00
-9964.17]  9.964.17] 9.964.17 o 27279 11.49 0 0 0[1+060.00
-10,105.37| 10,105.37| 10,105.37 0 141.21 2.63 0 0 0{1+080.00
-10,131.67] 10,131.67| 10,131.67 0 26.3 0 0 0 0[1+100.00
-10,137.06] 10,137.06] 10,137.06 0 5.39 0.54 0 0 0[1+120.00
-10,142.43] 10,142.43| 10,142.43 0 5.37 0 0 0 0[1+140.00
-10,145.13] 10,145.13] 10,145.13 0 2.7 0.27 0 0 0[1+160.00
-10,159.61] 10,159.61| 10,159.61 0 14.48 1.18 0 0 0[1+180.00
-10,190.81] 10,190.81{ 10,190.81 0 31.2 1.94 0 0 0[1+200.00
-10,220.73| 10.220.73] 10,220.73 0 29.92 1.05 0 0 0]1+220.00
-10,234.80] 10,234.80| 10,234.80 0 14.07 0.36 0 0 0[1+240.00
-10,248.52] 10.248.52| 10,248.52 0 13.72 1.01 0 0 0[1+260.00
-10,259.08] 10,259.08] 10,259.08 0 10.56 0.04 0 0 0[1+280.00
-10,280.64] 10.280.64| 10,280.64 0 21.56 2.11 0 0 0[1+300.00
-10,346.97] 10,346.97| 10,346.97 0 66.34 4.52 0 0 0[1+320.00
-10,392.17] 10,392.17| 10,392.17 0 452 0 0 0 0{1+340.00
-10,392.76] 10,392.76| 10,392.76 0 0.59 0.06 0 0 0[1+360.00
-10,394.15| 10,394.15{ 10,394.15 0 1.39 0.08 0 0 0{1+380.00
-10,403.95| 10,403.95| 10,403.95 0 9.8 0.9 0 0 0{1+400.00
-10,413.20] 10,413.20] 10,413.20 0 9.25 0.02 0 0 0[1+420.00
-10.415.51] 10,415.51] 10.415.51 0 2.31 0.2] 0 0 0[1+440.00
-10,419.65| 10,419.65| 10,419.65 0 4.14 0.21 0 0 0]1+460.00
-10,444.78| 10,444.78| 10,444.78 0 25.13 2.31 0 0 0{1+480.00
-10,472.51] 10472.51] 10,472.51 0 27.74 0.47 0 0 0[1+500.00
-10,477.20] 10,477.20{ 10.477.20 0 4.68 0 0 0 0[1+520.00
-10,477.20] 10,477.20] 10,477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0[1+540.00
-10,477.20] 10,477.20] 10,477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0[1+560.00
-10,477.20] 10,477.20] 10,477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0[1+580 00
10,477.20] 10477.20] 10.477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0]1+600.00
-10,477.20] 10,477.20] 10,477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0]1-+620.00 .
-10,477.20{ 10,477.20{ 10,477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0]1+640.00
-10,47720] 10,477.20] 10,477.20 0 0 0 0 0 0]1+660.00
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RESULTS OF SIEVE ANALYSIS, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL ANALYSES

a- Sieve Analysis:

OF COARSE AGGREGATE SAMPLE

(Crushed stones — Size |)

% Passing
L”‘f'ZT?_ ’2372_“" n?33 19.0mm [ 125mm | 95mm | 475mm | 2.36mm
(Sive No. 7) 100 97.6 76.4 13.5 3.8
' 100 90-100 40-70 0-15 0-5
100 7.
90
N P
2 D 7
; 60 // / —4— Sample
& 28 V4 —=— Min. Limit
X /
;g /{// / —&— Max. Limit
10
O

9:5

LET TOP( *;
,ﬂnii 0L

i CoAicrete Jechnolog y(‘(ntro
| DR ufzﬁ",—-Gaau.nL Aing

12:5
Sieve Size ((mm)
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RESULTS OF SIEVE ANALYSIS, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL ANALYSES
OF COARSE AGGREGATE SAMPLE
(Crushed stones — Size I)

a-Sieve Analysis: -

LIMITS ASTM % Passing
C33 37.5mm | 25.0mm | 19.0mm | 12.5mm | 9.5mm 4.75mm
25.0: 9.5mm 100 95.4 61.2 32.8 10.6 3.4
(Size No. 56) 100 90-100 40-85 10-40 0-15 0-5
100 4 1
90 /
” ) /F/ : (
o VAW
? 60 / / —e—Sample
2w AW ‘
" 40 / —— Min. Limit
) — & / Limi ‘
—A— Max. t
o (// / ax. Lim ‘
10 —/‘.//
0 3/ .
4.75 9.5 12,5 19 25 375 1
— Sieve Size (mm) Q
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RESULTS OF SIEVE ANALYSIS, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
OF FINE AGGREGATE SAMPLE

(Natural Sand)

a- Sieve Analysis: -

LIMITS % Passing
ASTM 9.5mm | 4.75mm | 2.36mm | 1.18mm | 0.6mm 0.3mm | 0.15mm
- 100 98.8 | 96.4 80.8 55.4 214 3.2
C 33 Limits 100 | 95-100 | 80-100 | 50-85 | 25-60 | 5-30 0-10

100 ;37—'
90 //
80 4 /
o /// /.
'z 60 // —eo— Sample
& 50
T 40 // / —&— Min. Limit
Y
30 /{ —&— Max. Limit
20
10 ol
0 v—dp’(
pan 0.15 0.3 0.6 .18 2.36 4,75 9.5

. Sieve Size ((mm)
" SEN :f N

X‘ '1 ' .;.J L\

Coft cn,t(. Tm_hnolrmy CLntr:
| DCagpul ‘

(03/03)
1381 Kornaish El Nile - Aghakhan - Komaish El Nile Towers -Tower 13 WY o = Jaill QS g el = SLalal = il (A€ \FAN
Tel. ;02 - 22090738 - Fax : 02 - 22090110 X =YY AN S = YYOALVRA L Al
P.C.: 11241 - Calro - Egypt E-mail : heliopolis_hctc@hotmail.com - Eoallll = \AYEN . gagn oy

GB35 %

. B T T B Y Y Y TSSOy

L. . . Y. . |

™




. 7)) /W

Company

2ol Jalll g g bsll g (g sl Aalad] diggd)

Gl g el dalal) Juil) 48 4
¢ (Addl Qy."-o:uh.") &yl Uil @IS les

VY g T (i 2 ga

Cumulative compression strength of concrete cubes- 7 & 28 Days
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L

No Item Casting Testing Compressive Aarge —’ |
Item Strength (Kg/cm?) | Days
type Date Date (Kg / cm? )
1 A4-A3+1/5 @eorss | 18/12/2024 | 25/12/2024 | 493 | 486 | 468 482 7
561 | 678 | 570
FITH 577 | 555 | 581
2 A7-A6+1/5 i J‘__ 7/11/2024 | 5/12/2024 | 588 | 582 | 631 622 28
715 | 662 | 680
717 676 559
639 | 591 | 555
3 Al1-A2+4/5 alug 7/11/2024 | 5/12/2024 | 610 | 657 | 539 591 28
589 | 575 | 568
607 | 548 | 668
Dy 651 | 630 | 640
4 A4-A3+1/5 Dsle 21/11/2024 | 19/12/2024 €27 | 665 | £l 576 28
624 | 643 |
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